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CHAPTER 256.

[H. F. No. 1027.]

AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE THE VILLAGE COUNCIL OF THE VILLAGE OF
DETROIT, IN THE COUNTY OF BECKER, TO APPROPRIATE MONEY
FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING AND PAYING FOR THE YEARLY
SERVICES OF THE LAKESIDE BAND OF DETROIT.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That the village council of the village of Detroit, in the
county of Becker, is hereby authorized and empowered to appropriate,
annually, from and after the passage of this act, a sum not to exceed
four hundred and eighty (480) dollars,out of the village treasury of said
village of Detroit, to be used and expended by said village council for
the purpose of securing and paying for the yearly services of the
Lakeside Band of Detroit.

SEC. 2. The money authorized to be appropriated by said village
council of said village of Detroit, as provided by section one (1) of
this act, shall be expended and paid out under the direction of said
village council, in such manner and at such times as said village
council may direct.

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its
passage.

Approved April 16, 1891.

CHAPTER 257.

[H. F. No. 1208.]

AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE THE VILLAGE OF NEWPORT TO PAY THE EX-
PENSES OF ITS ORGANIZATION.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. The village council of the village of Newport is hereby
authorized and empowered to pay to the parties entitled thereto, for
services rendered and money expended in securing the organization
of said village, such sums as they shall deem proper, not exceeding
in all the sum of one hundred dollars ($100).

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its
passage.

Approved April 20, 1891.


